Adjustment   (32,844)   (32,845)   (32,844)   --   (98,533)
   ----------  ----------   ----------  ----------  ----------
   As restated   $  216,425  $  261,539   $  383,847  $  343,074  $1,204,885
   ==========  ==========   ==========  ==========  ==========
EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   Basic

Edgar Filing: CAS MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC - Form 10KSB

10

   As reported $   0.03  $   0.03   $   0.04  $   0.03  $   0.13
   Adjustment   (0.01)   --   --   --   (0.01)
   ----------  ----------   ----------  ----------  ----------
   As restated $   0.02  $   0.03   $   0.04  $   0.03  $   0.12
   ==========  ==========   ==========  ==========  ==========
   Diluted
   As reported $   0.02  $   0.03   $   0.04  $   0.03  $   0.13
   Adjustment   --   (0.01)   (0.01)   --   (0.01)
   ----------  ----------   ----------  ----------  ----------
   As restated $   0.02  $   0.02   $   0.03  $   0.03  $   0.12
   ==========  ==========   ==========  ==========  ==========
2003
----
  Net income:
   As reported   $  689,734  $   94,610   $ (239,074) $  191,603  $  736,873
   Adjustment   (43,962)   (43,961)   (43,961)   (43,961)   (175,845)
   ----------  ----------   ----------  ----------  ----------
   As restated   $  645,772  $   50,649   $ (283,035) $  147,642  $  561,028
   ==========  ==========   ==========  ==========  ==========
EARNINGS PER SHARE:
  Basic
   As reported   $   0.07  $   0.01   $   (0.02) $   0.02  $   0.08
   Adjustment   --   --   (0.01)   --   (0.02)
   ----------  ----------   ----------  ----------  ----------
   As restated   $   0.07  $   0.01   $   (0.03) $   0.02  $   0.06
   ==========  ==========   ==========  ==========  ==========
  Diluted
   As reported   $   0.07  $   0.01   $   (0.02) $   0.01  $   0.07
   Adjustment   --   --   (0.01)   --   (0.02)
   ----------  ----------   ----------  ----------  ----------
   As restated   $   0.07  $   0.01   $   (0.03) $   0.01  $   0.05
   ==========  ==========   ==========  ==========  ==========

2002
----
  Net income:
   As reported   $   50,576  $  (11,808)  $  (23,458) $ (340,396) $ (325,086)
   Adjustment   (42,974)   (42,973)   (42,973)   (42,973)   (171,893)
   ----------  ----------   ----------  ----------  ----------
   As restated   $   7,602  $  (54,781)  $   66,431) $ (383,369) $ (496,979)
   ==========  ==========   ==========  ==========  ==========

   Page 10

EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   Basic
   As reported   $   0.01  $   --   $   --   $   (0.04) $   (0.03)
   Adjustment   (0.01)   (0.01)   (0.01)   --   (0.02)
   ----------  ----------   ----------  ----------  ----------
   As restated   $   --   $   (0.01)  $   (0.01) $   (0.04) $   (0.05)